## CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2018-158.1**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION GRANTING UNLIMITED SALES GROUP, INC., TO SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ON ALHAMBRA CIRCLE BETWEEN PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD AND JUST BEFORE 367 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE BEGINNING AT 12:00 NOON UNTIL 6:00 P.M. ON SATURDAY, JANUARY 26, 2019 AND BEGINNING AT 12:00 NOON UNTIL 6:00 P.M. ON SUNDAY, JANUARY 27, 2019 AS PART OF THE "CORAL GABLES FESTIVAL OF THE ARTS"; SUBJECT TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION REQUIREMENTS.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

**SECTION 1.** That the City Commission does hereby grant permission to Unlimited Sales Group, Inc., to sell alcoholic beverages on Alhambra Circle between Ponce De Leon Boulevard and just before 367 Alhambra Circle beginning at 12:00 noon until 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, January 26, 2019 and beginning at 12:00 noon until 6:00 p.m., on Sunday, January 27, 2019, as part of the "Coral Gables Festival of the Arts".

**SECTION 2.** This event has been reviewed by the City's Special Event Committee.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D., 2018.

(Moved: Quesada / Seconded: Keon)

(Unanimous Voice Vote) (Absent: Lago, Mena) (Agenda Item: D-3)

APPROVED:

RAUL VALDES-FAUL

**MAYOR** 

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

WALTER J. FOEMAN

CITY CLERK

MIRIAM SOLER-RAMOS

CITY ATTORNEY